

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 509

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after the semicolon insert "requiring the County to provide certain compensation to certain persons; requiring the County to submit a certain report by a certain date annually;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 17, strike "101,"; and in line 22, after the fourth comma, insert "1823 (MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 605, LOT 8)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, after line 13, insert:

"(D) THE COUNTY SHALL PROVIDE A DISPLACED PERSON, AS DEFINED IN § 12-201 OF THE REAL PROPERTY ARTICLE, WITH COMPENSATION INCLUDING RELOCATION COSTS AS REQUIRED IN TITLE 12, SUBTITLE 2 OF THE REAL PROPERTY ARTICLE OF THE MARYLAND ANNOTATED CODE.";

and in line 14, strike "(D)" and substitute "(E)".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 7, after line 29, insert:

"SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the Baltimore County Administration shall submit a report in accordance with § 2-1246 of the State Government Article to the Baltimore County Senate and House Delegations on or before February 15 of each year on the implementation of this Act. The report shall include the number of properties that have been acquired or sought to be acquired and the displaced persons that have been provided relocation

(Over)

assistance.”;

and in line 30, strike “3.” and substitute “4.”.

On page 8, strike “4.” and substitute “5.”.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, in line 6, after “43”, “45”, “47”, “49”, “51”, “53”, “55”, “57”, “59”, “61”, “63”, “65”, “67”, and “69”, in each instance, insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 22, PARCEL 1065)”.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, in line 8, after “1527” insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 04, PARCEL 34)”; in the same line, after “1700” insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 22, PARCEL 715)”; in the same line, after “1700A” insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 22, PARCEL 715)”; in the same line, after “1918” insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 1138)”; in the same line, after “1920” insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 1138)”; in the same line, after “1923” insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 31)”; in the same line, after “1927” insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 32)”; in the same line, after “1929” insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 1334)”; and in the same line, after “1933” insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 774)”.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 6, in line 17, strike “205” and substitute “305”; in line 18, strike the first “90-PARCEL” and substitute “90, PARCEL 23, PARCEL”; and in the same line, strike the second “90-PARCEL” and substitute “90, PARCEL 23, PARCEL”.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 6, in line 20, after “102”, “104”, “106”, “108”, “110”, “112”, and “114”, in each instance, insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 604)”.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 6, in line 21, after “1752”, “1754”, “1756”, and “1758”, in each instance, insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 22, PARCEL 78, LOTS 90 AND 91)”; in the same line, after “1760” insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 22, PARCEL 78, LOT 89, SECTION 2)”; in the same line, after “1770”, “1772”, “1774”, “1776”, and “1778”, in each instance, insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 22, PARCEL 78, LOTS 84, 85, AND 86)”; in the same line, after “1786” insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 22, PARCEL 78, LOTS 82 AND 83)”; in line 22, after “1800” insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 604)”; in the same line, after “1801” insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 605, LOT 52)”; in the same line, after “1817” insert “(MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 605, LOTS 10 AND 11)”; in the same line, after “1821”

insert "(MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 605, LOT 9)"; in the same line, after "1825" insert "(MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 605, LOT 7)"; in the same line, after "1827" insert "(MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 605, LOT 7)"; in the same line, after "1829" insert "(MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 605, LOT 5)"; in the same line, after "1831" insert "(MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 605, LOT 4)"; in the same line, after "1925" insert "(MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 1165 AND MAP 90, BLOCK 17, PARCEL 750)".